
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
• SCHOOL DISTRICT 

File ID Number 14-2199 
Introduction Date 11-05-14 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting 
Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of the 
MOU. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
MOU. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

Comf"l1 rn y Schools Thriving Students 

Board of Education 

Jacqueline P. Minor, General Counsel 
Mia Settles Tidwell, Chief Operations Officer 

November 5, 2014 

Ratification of Amendment to Agreement with Bob Murray & 
Associates 

Ratification of Amendment to Agreement with Bob Murray & Associates 

Bob Murray & Associates was retained to assist the District in the search for 
a new Police Chief. The agreement is being amended to add Phase 2 
services from the search firm to facilitate the Police Chief search, including 
the paper background check on the finalists, the POST background 
oversight support and contract negotiations. 

The contract is being amended to increase total compensation by $4,500 to 
cover the cost of the Phase 2 services noted above and an additional $1,700 
to cover expenses associated with the search. Except for the additional 
Phase 2 scope and the increase in compensation, all the other contract 
terms remain unchanged. 

Ratification of Amendment to Agreement with Bob Murray & Associates 

The amendment adds an additional $6200 to the contract; as amended total 
contract amount shall not exceed $16,700 

Amendment to Agreement 
Agreement 







-----------''''/'., 
President, Board of Education 
Oakland Unified School District 

___________ ,,,,, /i 
Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education 
Oakland Unified School District 

File ID Number: IL-/- 2d/f1 
Introduction Date~. I 
Enactment Number: -
Enactment Date : 

By : {),,1.-












